

Kim Trueblood, Marathon County Clerk

Marathon County Courthouse - 500 Forest Street - Wausau, WI 54403 715.261.1500 715.261.1515 (Fax) Kim.Trueblood@marathoncounty.gov



November 5, 2024

Statement on Results from Village of Birnamwood, Ward 2

Consistent with my obligation under Wis Stat 7.60, I am posting the results provided to me by the Village of Birnamwood clerk. Per her statement on the next page, voters in Ward 1 (Shawano County) were effectively given a Ward 2 ballot (Marathon County).

Please note that these results are unofficial and all issues will be addressed and resolved at the Board of Canvass on November 11.

Please direct any questions to the Village of Birnamwood clerk.

Thank you!

Village of Birnamwood

PO Box M Birnamwood, WI 54414 Phone (715) 449-0059 lkclerk@aol.com

November 5, 2024

To whom it may concern:

At the election on November 5, 2024, sometime in the morning hours, the encrypted voter card for Ward 1 would not load into the ICX voting machine. The poll worker then started using the backup voter card for Ward 1. Unbeknownst to her, the wrong ballot was loaded on that card and 105 voters for Ward 1 were given the ballot for Ward 2. This was discovered at 1:18 p.m. and Command Central was notified and the card was no longer used and ballots were activated manually thereafter.

Sincerely,

Lauri Klumpyan, Clerk/Treasurer Village of Birnamwood